Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch, Khadya Bhaban, Block-A 11A. Mirza Ghalib St. Kolkata-700087

Memo No.: 1651 -E/PW/E-I/IT-04/2019 Date: 24.05.2019

From: The Joint Secretary (Personnel), to the Government of West Bengal,

Public Works Department.

To: Shri D Sarangi, Director, IAHE,A-5, Sector-62,NH-24 Bypass, Noida,UP

Sub: Proposal for Nomination Programme organized by IAHE at Noida on "Design of Bridges including computer applications" from 27/05/2019 to 31/05/2019 in favour of Shri Subhendu Pahari, EE, NH P&D Division-I.

In inviting a reference to U.O.No.2722/SPW/19 Dated 14/05/2019 regarding the subject noted above the undersigned is directed to allow a officer on behalf of this Department to attend the training programme on "Design of Bridges including computer applications" under IAHE, Noida ,UP from 27th May, 2019 to 31th May, 2019 at IAHE,A-5,Sector-62,NH-24 Bypass, Noida, UP.

SI. No.	Name	Designation
1	Shri Subhendu Pahari	Executive Engineer,NH P&D Division-I

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal.

No.: 1651 /1(4)-E Date: 24.05.2019

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:

1. P.S. to Principal Secy., PWD.

2. P.S. to E-in-C, PWD.

3. Chief Engineer, N.H. Wing, P.W. (Roads) Dte.

4. Shri Subhendu Pahari, Executive Engineer, NH P&D Division-I

to the Government of West Bengal